<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Revised August 8, 2011

Form C-141

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

FAB 1520 92 7008 Release Notification and Corrective Action (H H)											
NAB152	10927	462				OPERA	OR		X Initia	il Report Fir	al Report
Name of Co						Contact He					
Address 50			Houston,	1X 77002		Telephone No. 832-797-1334 Facility Type Production					
Facility Name Grier Battery - Closest Well North Square Lake Unit #125 API No.30-015-04945											
Surface Own	ner			Mineral C	Owner	API No. n/a					
LOCATION OF RELEASE											
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line		County	
	25	16S	30E .	20 00	20000	,	103.92	2222		Eddy	
Latitude 32°52'47.49"N Longitude 103°54'39.84"W											
37.8799 NATURE OF RELEASE (03.1/1)											
Type of Relea	ase Oil	IVEX	COICE		Release 270bbls			Recovered 260bbls			
Source of Release Battery						Date and Hour of Occurrence7/24/15 Date and Hour of Discovery 9/24/14					24/14
Was Immediate Notice Given? X Yes No Not Required						If YES, To Whom?					
	11 11 5			equirea	Jim Amos, BLM & Heather Patterson, NMOCD						
By Whom? Heather Dolphin Sr. Regulatory Specialist Was a Watercourse Reached?							lour 7/24/15 3:30		TCOUTCE	NM OIL CONS	SERVATION
Yes No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.				ARTESIA DISTRICT	
If a Watercou	irse was Im	nacted Descr	ihe Fully	*		.,,,				JUL 2.4	! 2015
n/a		pur. 14, 2 000.									
11/4		r								RECE!	IVED
										IVECE.	
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A contractor came to pickup their test trailer and turned valves thinking they were helping while removing the equipment which caused the tanks to overflow.											
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup	Action Ta	ken.*							
Contained in	side berm										
Vaccumn &	Resurface			•							
regulations a public health should their or or the enviro	Il operators or the envi operations h nment. In a	are required to ronment. The lave failed to	o report a acceptan adequatel OCD acce	ind/or file certain ice of a C-141 rep y investigate and ptance of a C-141	release noort by the remediat	notifications a ne NMOCD n te contaminat	and perform corre narked as "Final I ion that pose a the ve the operator of	ective acti Report" d ireat to gr f respons	ions for re loes not re round wate ibility for o	rsuant to NMOCD rules leases which may enda lieve the operator of lia er, surface water, huma compliance with any of	nger sbility n health
Signature:	7	1	\bigcap	1	· —		OIL CON	<u>ISERV</u>	ATION /	DIVISION	
Printed Name	e: Heathe	r Dolphin			- 1	Approved by	Environmental :	Specialis	" Hz	Jan	
Title: Sr. F	Regulatory S	Specialist				Approval Da	nte: 7/28/1	5	ر ا Expiration	Date: N/A	
E-mail Addre	053.	er.dolphin@r				Conditions o	n ner O.C.D	. Rules	s & Gui	dell'Atsched	
Date: 07/24		832-797-1334	7	Conditions of Approval: Comediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guidelingched							
* Attach Addi	tional She	ets If Neces	sary			ATER TH		2115		2RP-	3159

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:

Heather Dolphin <heather.dolphin@memorialrd.com>

Sent:

Friday, July 24, 2015 2:57 PM

To:

jamos@blm.gov; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

Subject:

Memorial_Grier Battery Spill_7/24/15

Attachments:

Grier Battery_C-141 270bbls Oil_7-24-15.pdf

Memorial had a spill today 7/24/15 contained on location inside the berm at the Grier Battery, please see attached C-141

Thank You

Heather Dolphin

Sr. Regulatory Specialist
Memorial Resource Development Corp.
500 Dallas Street, Suite 1800
Houston, TX 77002
Direct (832) 408-8603
Mobile (832)-797-1334
Main (713) 588-8300
Fax (713) 588-8301
heather.dolphin@memorialrd.com

Click here for Memorial Resource Development's Electronic Mail Disclaimer